BASE

B

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

CITY OF COSTA MESA

CDBG-R STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (RALCAM PLACE AND KNOWELL PLACE)

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2009

1.HARDY AND HARPER, INC

PROJECT NO. 09-27

2. ALL AMERICAN ASPHAL

3. GOLDEN STATE
CONSTRUCTORE

4. TERRA PAVE, INC

5.R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

D - RALCAM PLACE (PROJ ECT "A") CITY ESTIMATE SANTA ANA CORONA HUNTINGTON BEACH WHITTIER CORONA
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 1 LS $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $7,500.00| $7,500.00| $6,000.00| $6,000.00| $6,000.00| $6,000.00| $11,900.00| $11,900.00 $10,500.00| $10,500.00
2(F) | 368 | CY | only) $4500  $16560.00 $2121  $7,805.28 $16,008.00 $4100  $15,088.00 $55.00  $20,240.00 $42.00  $15,456.00

3 550 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Base Course $73.00 $40,150.00| $63.63| $34,996.50| $34,375.00 $76.00| $41,800.00| $67.00 $36,850.00, $60.25 $33,137.5
4| 275 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Surface Course $78.00  $21450.00 $63.63  $17,498.25 $17,187.50 $78.00  $21,450.00 $67.00  $18,425.00 $7250  $19,937.50
5 |1115| LF |Removean Type "C-6" Curb and Gutter $40.00  $44,600.00 $36,237.50 $27.00  $30,105.00 $24.00  $26,760.00 $44,042.50
6 2,880 SF |Remove an Concrete Driveway $13.00 $37,440.00| $6.50) $18,720.00| $8.00 $23,040.00| $27,360.00|
7 | 655 | SF_|Removean Concrete Sidewalk $10.00  $6.550.00 $4,093.75 $6.00  $3,930.00 $6.00  $3,930.00 $6.75  $4,421.05|
8 1| EA ;izﬁ'fhi"w‘:;?sgss‘ﬁg::m Access Ramp with $3,00000  $3,000.00 $3,00000  $3,000.00) $2,50000  $2,500.00 $2,400.00  $2,400.00) $2,80000  $2,800.00 $2,425.00  $2,425.00
8 | 235 | SF gs?n%"; and Reconstruct Concrete Cross Gutter and $20.00  $4,700.00 $15.15  $3,560.25) $1250  $2,937.50 $17.00  $3,995.00 $1000  $2,350.00 $1250  $2,937.50
10 1 EA |Construct Parkway Drain $4,000.00| $4,000.00| $1,500.00| $1,500.00] $500.00| $500.00 $300.00| $300.00| $3,500.00| $3,500.00)| $2,300.00| $2,300.00|
11 2 EA |Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade $600.00| $1,200.00| $500.00 $1,000.00| $650.00| $1,300.00| $450.00 $900.00| $450.00| $900.00| $550.00 $1,100.00|
12 | 1 | EA |AdiustWater Valve Can and Cover to Grade $600.00 $600.00) $500.00 $500.00) $450.00 $450.00 $130000  $1,300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $550.00 $550.00
13 2 EA |Reset Existing Survey Monument $1,000.00| $2,000.00| $500.00 $1,000.00| $500.00| $1,000.00| $500.00 $1,000.00| $300.00| $600.00 $260.00| $520.00
14 | 1 | LS [Traffic Control $5,00000  $5,000.00 $5,00000  $5,000.00 $6,900.00  $6,900.00 $300.00 $300.00) $1,00000  $1,000.00 $4,00000  $4,000.00
15 1 LS |Traffic Striping and Pavement Marking $1,000.00| $1,000.00| $1,049.17| $1,049.17| $500.00| $500.00 $100.00 $100.00| $600.00| $600.00| $520.00| $520.00
16 | 1 | EA |Reflected Blue Raised Pavement Markers $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $30.00 $30.00 $5.00 $5.00

17 1 FA |Project $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $10,000.00 $10,000.00| $10,000.0
18 | 30 | cv o $4500  $135000 $30.00 $900.00) $4350  $1,305.00 $4500  $1,350.00 $30.00 $900.00 $10.00 $300.00
19 50 TON |Crushed Base (O $25.00 $1,250.00| $30.00| $1,500.00| $8.00| $400.00 $50.00| $2,500.00| $15.00 $750.00 $3.50| $175.00
BASE BID - PROJECT "A" TOTAL:  $210,860.00 $159,035.45 $168,344.25 $161,248.00 $164,875.00 $179,687.25

BASE BID - KNOWELL PLACE (PROJECT "B") CITY ESTIMATE
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 1 LS |Mobilization $10,000.00| $10,000.00| $7,500.00| $7,500.00| $5,200.00| $5,200.00| $6,000.00| $6,000.00| $13,000.00| $13,000.00 $10,500.00| $10,500.00
2(F) | 555 | cv | only) $4500  $24975.00 $2121  $11,77159 $4350  $24,142.50 $3850  $21,367.50 $55.00  $30,525.00 $32.00  $17,760.00
3 825 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Base Course $73.00 $60,225.00)| $63.63| $52,494.75| $62.50 $51,562.50, $76.00| $62,700.00| $67.00 $55,275.00, $61.00 $50,325.00
4| 410 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Surface Course $78.00  $31980.00 $63.63  $26,088.30 $62.50  $25,625.00 $78.00  $31,980.00 $67.00  $27,470.00 $7125  $29,212.50)
5 | 150 | LF |[Removean Type "C-6" Curb and Gutter $40.00  $6,00000 $4,242.00 $32.50  $4,875. $24.00  $3,600.00 $4.85 $727.50
6 |1235 SF_|[Removean Concrete Driveway $13.00  $16,055.00 $10,719.80 $9.25  $11,423 $8.00  $9,880.00 $1050  $12,967.50
7 130 SF__|Remove ant Concrete Sidewalk $10.00 $1,300.00| $1,128.40| $6.25| $812.50 $6.00| $780.00| $8.15| $1,059.50|
8 | 2 | EA ;izﬁ'fhf;"m,‘:ﬁ?sgss‘ﬁgé'”\ Access Ramp with $3,000.00  $6,000.00 $3,00000  $6,000.00) $2500.00  $5,000.00 $2,300.00  $4,600.00) $2,800.00  $5,600.00 $247500  $4,950.00
8 | 765 | SF gs?n%"; and Reconstruct Concrete Cross Gutter and $2000  $15,300.00 $15.15  $11,589.75 $1250  $9,562.50 $14.00  $10,710.00 $1000  $7,650.00 $1240  $9,486.00
10 EA |Not Used $4,000.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00| $0.00|
11 | 3 | EA |Adiust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade $600.00  $1,800.00) $50000  $1,500.00 $650.00  $1,950.00 $45000]  $1,350.00 $450.00  $1,350.00 $550.00  $1,650.00
12 1 EA |Adjust Water Valve Can and Cover to Grade $600.00| $600.00| $500.00 $500.00| $450.00| $450.00 $300.00 $300.00| $300.00| $300.00 $550.00| $550.00|
13 | 2 | EA |Resetexisting Survey $1,00000  $2,000.00 $500.00  $1,000.00 $500.00  $1,000.00 $500.00  $1,000.00 $300.00 $600.00 $260.00 $520.00
14 1 LS |Traffic Control $5,000.00| $5,000.00| $5,000.00| $5,000.00| $5,700.00| $5,700.00| $600.00 $600.00| $1,000.00| $1,000.00| $4,000.00| $4,000.00|
15 | 1 | LS |[Traffic Stiping and Pavement Marking $1,00000  $1,000.00 $2,00000  $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00) $600.00 $600.00 $520.00 $520.00
16 3 EA |Reflected Blue Raised Pavement Markers $10.00 $30.00| $10.00| $30.00| $10.00 $30.00| $10.00| $30.00| $30.00 $90.00| $5.00| $15.00|
17 | 1 | FA |Project $5,00000  $5,000.00 $10,00000  $10,000.00 $10,00000  $10,000.00 $10,00000  $10,000.00 $10,00000  $10,000.00 $10,000.00  $10,000.00
18 30 CY |Over-Excavation $45.00 $1,350.00| $30.00| $900.00| $43.50 $1,305.00| $40.00| $1,200.00| $30.00 $900.00 $10.00 $300.00
19 | 50 | TON [Crushed Base (O $2500  $125000 $30.00  $1,500.00 $8.00 $400.00 $5000  $2,500.00 $15.00 $750.00 $3.50 $175.00
BASE BID - PROJECT "B" TOTAL: _$189,865.00 $153,964.55 $159,538.75 $168,836.25 $169,370.00 $154,718.00

GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID PROJECT "A"+'B"):  $400,725.00 $313,000.00 $327,883.00 $330,084.25 $334,245.00 $334,405.25

Page 102



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

CITY OF COSTA MESA

CDBG-R STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (RALCAM PLACE AND KNOWELL PLACE)
PROJECT NO. 09-27

BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2009

6. INTERNATIONAL PAVING 7. ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, 8. C.J. CONSTRUCTION, INC 9. HILLCREST CONTRACTIOM 10. ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC AVERAGE
SERVICES, INC,
BASE BID - RALCAM PLACE (PROJECT "A") CITY ESTIMATE SAN BERNARDINO coLTON SANTA FE SPRINGS CORONA CORONA
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1| Ls $10,000.00,  $10,000.00) $5,500.00 $5,500.00| $25,899 $25,899.20) $3,000.00 $3,000.00| $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,149.92 $9,149.92
2(F) | 368 | cY |t i y Only) $45.00  $16,560.00) $32.00  $11,776.00 $47.32]  $17,413.76 $60.00  $22,080.00 $64.00  $23,552.00) $40.00]  $14,720.01 $44.60  $16,413.90
3 | 550 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Base Course $73.00  $40,150.00) $69.00  $37,950.00 $66.80  $36,740.00) $70.00  $38,500.00 $70.00]  $38,500.00) $78.00]  $42,900.00) $68.32  $37,574.90
4 | 275 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Surface Course $78.00]  $21,450.00) $70.00  $19,250.00 $68.32]  $18,788.00) $90.00  $24,750.00 $80.00]  $22,000.00) $85.00  $23,375.01 $73.70  $20,266.13
5 [1115] LF |Removean Type "C-6" Curb and Gutter $40.00]  $44,600.00 $40.00]  $44,600.00) $28.59 $32.00]  $35,680.00) $42.00]  $46,830.0 $35.00  $39,025.00| $32.89  $36,669.01]
6 |2,880| SF |Removean Concrete Driveway $13.00]  $37,440.00) $13.00  $37,440.00 $6.75  $19,440.00) $10.00]  $28,800.00) $9.00  $25,920.0 $9.13  $26,303.04)
7 | 655 | SF_|Remove an Concrete_Sidewalk $10.00 $6,550.00| $8.40 $5,502.00| $10.48 $8.00 $5,240.00| $8.00]  $5,240.00| $6.00 $3,930.00 $7.46]  $4,883.68|
Remove and Reconstruct ADA Access Ramp with
8 1| EA | D tectable Warning Surface P $3,000.00  $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00| $3,659.88 $3,650.88 $3,000.00 $3,000.00| $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,638.49 $2,638.49
8 | 235 | SF gs;‘z’é and Reconstruct Concrete Cross Gutter and $20.00  $4,700.00) $16.60 $3,901.00| $16.53 $3,884.55/ $11.00 $2,585.00) $19.00 $4,465.00 $18.00 $4,230.00 $14.83 $3,484.58|
10 1 EA _|Construct Parkway Drain $4,000.00| $4,000.00| §: $4,614.56] $4,614.56) $300.00] $300.00| $1,100.00| $1,100.00 $4,000.00| $4,000.000 | $2,061.46  $2,061.46|
11 2 | EA |Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade $600.00  $1,200.00) $700.00 $1,400.00| $457.22 $914.44) $700.00 $1,400.00| $755.00) $1,510.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $626.22 $1,252.44)
12 1 | EA |Adjust Water Valve Can and Cover to Grade $600.00) $600.00) $150.00 $150.00) $494.43 $494.43 $300.00 $300.00) $475.00) $475.00) $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $556.94) $556.94
13 2 | EA |Reset existing Survey $1,000.00  $2,000.00) $540.00 $1,080.00| $265.82 $531.64) $3,500.00 $7,000.00| $600.00) $1,200.00 $275.00) $550.00) $724.08 $1,448.16|
14 1 | s [Traffic Control $5,000.00  $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00| $3,121.54 $3,121.54 $4,500.00 $4,500.00| $985.00) $985.00) $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,300.65 $3,300.65|
15 1 | Ls [Traffic Striping and Pavement Marking $1,000.00  $1,000.00) $1,000.00 $1,000.00| $581.35 $581.35] $800.00 $800.00) $275.00) $275.00) $575.00) $575.00) $600.05 $600.05
16 1 | EA |Reflected Blue Raised Pavement Markers $10.00 $10.00 $15.00 $15.00 $10.63 $10.63 $50.00) $50.00 $11.00 $11.00) $15.00 $15.00) $16.66) $16.66
17 1 | FA |Project $10,000.00,  $10,000.00) $10,000.00  $10,000.00 $10,000.00  $10,000.00 $10,000.00  $10,000.00) $10,000.00  $10,000.00 $10,000.00,  $10,000.00| $10,000.00  $10,000.00
18 | 30 | cY |over-Excavation $45.00 $1,350.00| $35.00 $1,050.00| $74.02 $2,220.60 $150.00 $4,500.00| $97.00 $2,910.00 $25.00 $750.00) $53.95| $1,618.56|
19 | 50 | TON |Crushed Base (O $25.00 $1,250.00| $35.00 $1,750.00| $20.26 $1,013.00 $50.00) $2,500.00| $43.00 $2,150.00 $12.00 $600.00) $26.68 $1,333.80|
BASE BID - PROJECT "A" TOTAL: $210,860.00 $188,464.00 $199,301.83 $185,625.00 $197,103.00 $192,040.00 $179,572.37
BASE BID - KNOWELL PLACE (PROJECT "B") CITY ESTIMATE
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1| s $10,000.00,  $10,000.00) $4,500.00 $4,500.00] $14,465.18 $14,465.1§ $3,000.00 $3,000.00] $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $7,766.52 $7,766.52]
2(F) | 55 | CY |t only) $45.00  $24,975.00 $30.00  $16,650.00 $41.85]  $23,226.75 $60.00  $33,300.00 §5151  $28,588.05 $40.00]  $22,200.00) $41.36  $22,953.14
3 | 825 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Base Course $73.00]  $60,225.00) $66.00  $54,450.00 $63.56|  $52,437.00) $75.00  $61,875.00 $72.00]  $59,400.00) $75.00  $61,875.01 $68.17]  $56,239.43
4| 410 | TON |Asphalt Concrete Surface Course $78.00]  $31,980.00) $70.00  $28,700.00 $66.27]  $27,170.70) $85.00  $34,850.00 $80.00]  $32,800.00) $78.00]  $31,980.00) $72.17  $29,587.65
5 | 150 | LF |Removean Type "C-6" Curb and Gutter $40.00 $6,000.00| $40.00) $6,000.00| $40.43 $6,064.50 $60.00) $9,000.00| $46.00 $6,900.00 $48.00 $7,200.00 $35.91] $5,385.90)
6 |1235] SF |Removean Concrete Driveway $13.00]  $16,055.00) $13.00  $16,055.00 $11. $7.00 $8,645.00| $11.00]  $13,585.00) $9.50]  $11.732.50] $9.56,  $11,806.60)
7 | 130 | SF |Removean Concrete Sidewalk $10.00 $1,300.00| $8.40 $1,092.00| $14.38 $1,860.40 $9.00 $1,170.00| $10.00 $1,300.00| $7.00 $910.00) $8.41 $1,093.43]
Remove and Reconstruct ADA Access Ramp with
8 2 | EA |iCotable Warning Surface P $3000.00  $6,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00) $3,199.76 $6,399.52, $3,000.00 $6,000.00| $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,657.48 $5,314.95|
8 | 765 | SF gs?n%"; and Reconstruct Concrete Cross Gutter and $2000  $15,300.00 $16.60  $12,699.00 $1340  $10,251.00 $1000  $7,650.00 $17.00  $13,005.00 $19.00  $14,535.00 $1401  $10,713.83
10 EA |Not Used $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00
11 3 | EA |Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade $600.00  $1,800.00) $700.00 $2,100.00| $451.22 $1,353.66) $300.00 $900.00) $755.00) $2,265.00 $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $585.62 $1,756.87|
12 1 | EA |Adjust Water Valve Can and Cover to Grade $600.00) $600.00) $150.00 $150.00) $494.43 $494.43 $700.00 $700.00) $475.00) $475.00) $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $496.94) $496.94
13 2 | EA |Reset existing Survey $1,000.00  $2,000.00) $540.00 $1,080.00| $265.82 $531.64) $3,500.00 $7,000.00| $600.00) $1,200.00 $275.00) $550.00) $724.08 $1,448.16|
14 1 | s [Traffic Control $5,000.00  $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00| $6,279.22 $6,279.22 $4,500.00 $4,500.00| $985.00) $985.00) $10,500.00,  $10,500.00 $3,976.42 $3,976.42]
15 1 | Ls [Traffic Striping and Pavement Marking $1,000.00  $1,000.00) $250.00 $250.00) $1,100.53 $1,100.53 $800.00 $800.00) $275.00) $275.00) $550.00) $550.00) $670.45 $670.45
16 3 | EA |Reflected Blue Raised Pavement Markers $10.00 $30.00 $15.00 $45.00 $10.63 $31.89) $50.00) $150.00) $11.00 $33.00) $15.00 $45.00) $16.66) $49.99
17 1 | FA |Project $5,000.00  $5,000.00) $10,000.00  $10,000.00 $10,000.00,  $10,000.00 $10,000.00  $10,000.00) $10,000.00  $10,000.00 $10,000.00,  $10,000.00| $10,000.00  $10,000.00
18 | 30 | cY |over-Excavation $45.00 $1,350.00| $35.00 $1,050.00| $74.02 $2,220.60 $150.00 $4,500.00| $97.00 $2,910.00 $23.00 $690.00) $53.25 $1,597.56|
19 | 50 | TON [Crushed Base (O $25.00 $1,250.00| $35.00 $1,750.00| $20.26 $1,013.00 $50.00) $2,500.00| $43.00 $2,150.00 $12.00 $600.00) $26.68 $1,333.80|
BASE BID - PROJECT "B" TOTAL: $189,865.00 $162,571.00 $179,639.22 $196,540.00 $185,071.05 $191,667.50 $172,191.64
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID PROJECT "A"+"B"): $400,725.00 $351,035.00 $378,941.05 $382,165.00 $382,174.05 $383,707.50 $351,764.01

Page 20f2



CITY OF COSTA MESA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

CDBG - R STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (RALCAM PLACE AND KNOWELL

PLACE)

CITY PROJECT NO. 09-27
BID OPENING DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2009

BID OPENING RESULTS

Project "A" +"B"

Bidder City Total Bid
1. Hardy and Harper, Inc. Santa Ana $313,000.00
2. All American Asphalt Corona $327,883.00
3. Golden State Constructors Huntington Beach [$330,084.25
4. Terra Pave, Inc. Whittier $334,245.00
5. R.J. Noble Company Corona $334,405.25
6. International Pavement
Services San Bernardino $351,035.00
7. Ortiz Asphalt Paving, Inc. Colton $378.941.05
8. C.J. Construction, Inc. )
Santa Fe Springs |$382,165.00

9. Hillcrest Contraction Corona $382.174.05
10. Elite Bobcat Service, Inc. Corona $383,707.50

Average $ 351,764.01
Engineer's Estimate: $ 400,725.00



	Proj. A+B
	SUMMARY

